

Ref #	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note	Foot Note
1	TR01107A	AIR FILTER	1		
2		* PLATE, Air Filter	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
3		* COVER, Air Filter	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
4		* KNOB, Air Filter	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
5		* SCREW, Set, M8 x 55	2		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
6		* COVER, Starter Assembly	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
7		* HANDLE, Starter	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
8		* SCREW, Set, M6 x 18	4		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
9		* SCREW, Set, M5 x 20	V.QU	tdoorking.com	<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service assembly.</li> </ul>
10		* TANK, Fuel	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
11		* SCREW, Set, M5 x 25	4		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
12		* HOUSING, Front	1		<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service assembly.</li> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> </ul>
13		* SHOE, Clutch	2		Order complete service assembly.
14		* WASHER, Spring, 10	2		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
15		* WASHER, Spring, 8	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
16		* SPRING, Clutch	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.

Ref #	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note	Foot Note
					* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service
17		* SCREW, Clutch, M8	2		assembly.
17		SCILLW, Clutch, No	۷.		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
18		* NUT, M8 x 1	1		assembly.
		* SCREW, Set, M4 x			<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
19		18	2		assembly.
1.7		10	2		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
20		* ELECTRICAL COIL	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
21		* HOUSING, Starter	1		assembly.
21		Thousing, starter	-		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
22		* WIND DEFLECTOR	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
23		* COVER, Fly Wheel	1		assembly.
23		COVER, Hy Wheel	-		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
24		* HEAT DEFLECTOR	1		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service
25		* COVER, Muffler		tdoorking com	assembly.
23		COVER, Mullier		udor king.oon	* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
26		* MUFFLER	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete convice</li> </ul>
27		* MOUNT, Muffler	1		Order complete service assembly.
	TR01119A				assembly
28	TRUTTISA	FLYWHEEL	1		* Not a serviceable part.
		* SCREW, Self Tap,			Order complete service
29		4.2 x 9.5	8		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
30		* LEVER, Choke	1		assembly.  * Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
31		* DOOR, Choke	1		assembly.
		Doony onene	-		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
32		* SCREW, M4 x 10	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
33		* GASKET, Muffler	2		assembly.
		0,0,0,0	-		,

Ref #	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note	Foot Note
					* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service
34		* SHIELD, Muffler	1		assembly.
		* SCREW, Set, M5 x			<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
35		65	2		assembly.
36	TR01239A	AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 30, 31 & 32)	
37	TR01255A	STARTER ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 6, 7, 8, 69 & 76)	
38	TR00399A	CAP, Fuel	1		
39	TR01241A	FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY	1	(Inlcudes Ref. Nos. 9, 10, 38 & 72)	
40	TR01242A	FRONT HOUSING ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 11, 12, 22, 29 & 83)	
41	TR01243A	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18)	
42	TR01253A	ELECTRIC COIL ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 19, 20 & 45)	
43	TR01246A	MUFFLER ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 24, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34 & 35)	
44	TR01247A	REAR COWL ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 21, 29 & 76)	
45		* IGNITION COIL	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
46		* PIN, Position		tdoorking.com	<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service assembly.</li> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> </ul>
47		* SCREW, Set, M5 x 30	4	.doorking.com	Order complete service assembly.
	TR01164A	SPARK PLUG	1		,
49		* CRANK CASE, Front	1		<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service assembly.</li> </ul>
50		* PIN CLIP, Piston	2		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
51		* PIN, Piston, 8 x 30	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
52		* PISTON RING	2		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
53		* PULLEY, Start	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.
54		* CYLINDER	1		* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service assembly.

Ref #	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note	Foot Note
					* Not a serviceable part.
		* OIL SEAL, 12 x 32 x 8	_		Order complete service
55		0	1		assembly. * Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
56		* BREAKWIND	1		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
		* SCREW, Set, M5 x			Order complete service
57		10	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
го			4		assembly.
58		* CRANK CASE, Rear	1		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
59		* GASKET, Cylinder	1		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
60		* PISTON	1		assembly.
				(Includes Ref. Nos. 23, 28, 46, 47, 48, 49,	
		SHORT ENGINE		50,51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 60, 63, 62,	
61	TR01261A	ASSEMBLY	1	64,65, 66, 67, 68, 84, 85)	
		* OIL SEAL, 12 x 22 x			* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service
62		8	1		assembly.
02				doorking com	* Not a serviceable part.
			v.0u	LUUUI KIII Y. CUIII	Order complete service
63		* KEY, Woodruff	1		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
<i>с</i> 4			-		Order complete service assembly.
64		* SHIELD, Fan	1		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
65		* CRANK SHAFT	1		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
		* GASKET, Crank			Order complete service
66		Case	1		assembly.
		* BEARING, Needle,			<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
67		K10-14-14	1		assembly.
- 07			-		* Not a serviceable part.
		* BEARING, Ball,			Order complete service
68		6201	2		assembly.
					↑ Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service assembly.
69		* PULLEY, Starter	1		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
70		* PIPE, Inlet	1		assembly.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			-		

Ref #	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note	Foot Note
					* Not a serviceable part. Order complete service
71		* PIPE, Outlet	1		assembly.
72	TR01258A	FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 70, 71, 73, 74 & 75)	
72					↑ Not a serviceable part.
			_		Order complete service assembly.
73		* WASHER, Fuel	1		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
74		* PIPE JACKET	1		assembly.
75	TR00208A	FUEL FILTER	1		↑ Not a serviceable part.
		* SCREW, Set, M5 x			Order complete service
76		12	2		assembly.
	TR01244A	CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY	-	(Includes Def. No. 70, 70, 00, 01, 0, 02)	
//	TRUI244A	ASSEMBLI	1	(Includes Ref. Nos. 78, 79, 80, 81 & 82)	↑ Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
78		* GASKET, Inlet	1		assembly. * Not a serviceable part.
		* SCREW, Throttle			Order complete service
79		Limiter	1		assembly.
					<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
80		* CARBURETOR		tdoorking com	assembly.
		es in bone ron	<del>v.ou</del>	LUUUI KIII Y. LUUI –	* Not a serviceable part.
01			_		Order complete service assembly.
81		* GASKET, Carburetor	1		* Not a serviceable part.
					Order complete service
82		* HEAT INSULATOR	1		assembly. * Not a serviceable part.
		* SHIELD, Starter			Order complete service
83		Housing	1		assembly.
		* SCREW, Hex Set,			<ul> <li>Not a serviceable part.</li> <li>Order complete service</li> </ul>
84		M5 x 20	4		assembly.
					* Not a serviceable part.
0		* SCREW, Hex Set, M5 x 10	2		Order complete service assembly.
85		115 X 10	2		ussenibly.